meters or thereabouts out of the said Balance Property mentioned in Clause 

5 above together with structures standing thereon occupied by the encroachers in favor of his sons Harish 

and Pritam in equal shares ("BEQUEATHED PORTION").  

J. At the request of JSPL and in consideration of sum of Rs.85,000/- (Rupees Eighty-five Thousand only) 

paid by JSPL to the said Kishinchand and further consideration of Rs.80,000/- (Rupees Eighty Thousand 

only) paid by JSPL to heirs of Kishinchand, the said heirs of Kishinchand executed a Power of Attorney 

dated 14th September, 1991 in favor of Vithaldas G.